
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during April 2021: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CC-PP-61 Infra-17 
TO5 

Otmane Zahr 11 200 MAD 

Signed on: 
2 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-LI-39-A IGASER 16 397 060, 75 MAD 

Signed on: 
2 April 2021 
Duration: 
330 calendar days 

Construction work of a Park 
of eight (08) industrial units 
- Tranche II - Tawfiq Al 
Jadida located in the city of 
Bouskoura  

CB-PP-69-R 
A3 COMMUNICATION 
SARL – WEB &BUZZ & 
COMMUNITIES 

Ceiling amount : 
3 629 240 MAD 

Signed on: 
5 April 2021 
Duration: 
30 June 2022 

Framework contract to 
support the MCA-Morocco 
Agency in the management 
of its public relations 

CC-PP-61 Infra-17 
TO6 

Otmane Zahr 11 200 MAD 

Signed on: 
9 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC-PP-61 Infra-9 TO7 Khalid Lebbar 35 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
14 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

SH-PP-78 MUNISYS 1 574 490 MAD 

Signed on : 
14 April 2021 
Delivery date : 
10 weeks 

Acquisition of a backup 
passive platform 
(Hardware) 

CB-PP-69-R TO1 
A3 COMMUNICATION 
SARL – WEB &BUZZ & 
COMMUNITIES 

40 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
15 April 2021 
Duration: 
From 15 April 

Framework contract to 
support the MCA-Morocco 
Agency in the management 
of its public relations 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CC-PP-61 Infra-17 
TO7 

Otmane Zahr 8 400 MAD 

Signed on: 
20 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-PP-81 Mission Conseil 
Ceiling amount : 
4 455 650 MAD 

Signed on: 
20 April 2021 
Duration: 
Until 30 June 2022 

Support of MCA-Morocco 
in the implementation of 

its event communication  

ES-69 INEOS 13 978 813,61 MAD 

Signed on:  
23 April 2021 
Duration:  
5 months 

Support to the Ministry of 
Education for the 
extension of the 
equipment of the Ministry 
of Education’s datacenter 
and for the establishment 
of an emergency center 

CC- PP-61 Infra-18 
TO3 

Saïd Salim 10 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
26 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CB-ES-64 

Groupement Sté 
Dakhchi SARL/Sté 
TECH DATA GROUP 
SARL 

15 919 575, 80 MAD 

Signed on : 
26 April 2021 
Duration : 
10 months 

Acquisition of computer 
equipment and video 
recording equipment for 
the benefit of AREFs, DPs of 
CRMEFs and regional 
examination centers 
concerned by the project 
"Secondary Education" 

QCBS-ME-07 
Groupement C&O 
Marketing & Chezeen 
Business 

18 296 000 MAD 

Signed on : 
26 April 2021 
Duration : 
Until 30 June 2022 

Data collection for the 
evaluation of the "Land 
Productivity" project 

CC-PP-61 Infra-17 
TO7 

Otmane Zahr 11 200 MAD 

Signed on: 
30 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

CC- PP-61 Infra-18 
TO4 

Saïd Salim 20 000 MAD 

Signed on: 
30 April 2021 
Duration: 
4 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of 
bids/proposals received 
under MCA-Morocco 
Compact 

 


